
FIFTH AMENDMENT TO 

AGREEMENT BETWEEN BROWARD COUNTY AND SP PLUS CORPORATION 

FOR PARKING MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR VARIOUS BROWARD COUNTY AGENCIES 

(RFP # R1138035Pl) 

This Fifth Amendment (the "Fifth Amendment"} to the Agreement between Broward 

County (the "County"), a political subdivision of the State of Florida, and SP Plus Corporation ("SP 

Plus"), a Delaware corporation registered as a foreign corporation in the State of Florida 

(collectively, the "Parties"), is entered into and effective as of the date the Fifth Amendment is 

fully executed by the Parties ("Effective Date"). 

Recitals 

A. The Parties entered into an agreement dated February 11, 2014, for SP Plus to

provide parking management services for various County facilities (the "Agreement"). 

B. The Agreement had an initial term of one year, commencing on March 1, 2014,

and ending on February 28, 2015, with four optional one-year renewal periods. All optional 

renewal terms provided under the Agreement have been exercised. 

C. Pursuant to a third amendment to the Agreement, the term of the Agreement was

extended through June 30, 2019. Pursuant to a fourth amendment to the Agreement, the term 

of the Agreement was extended through February 29, 2020. 

D. The Parties desire to further amend the Agreement to extend the term and

increase the available funding accordingly. 

E. The Parties have negotiated the terms for the additional extension in accordance

with the Broward County Procurement Code, and this Fifth Amendment incorporates the results 

of such negotiation. 

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of 

which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein as if set forth

in full hereunder. 

2. This Fifth Amendment extends the current term of the Agreement an additional

one month to 11:59 p.m. on March 31, 2020. County shall have the option to further extend the 

Agreement for up to five (S) additional one-month periods on a month-to-month basis, at the 

sole discretion of County's Director of Purchasing, through August 31, 2020. County shall provide 

written notice of its election to exercise each month-to-month extension option to SP Plus no 

later than ten (10) calendar days before the end of the then-current monthly extension period. 

3. This Fifth Amendment increases the current not-to-exceed amount of Five Million

One Hundred Sixty-seven Thousand Six Hundred Thirteen Dollars ($5,167,613) to a new not-to-

1 

Exhibit 1



Exhibit 1



Exhibit 1



Exhibit 1



Exhibit 1



Exhibit 1



Exhibit 1



Exhibit 1




