Broward County

F L O R I D A
Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 19-1549 Version: 1
Status: Agenda Ready
In control: Public Works - Facilities Management Division
On agenda: 1/28/2020 Final action: 1/28/2020
Title: MOTION TO APPROVE Fifth Amendment to the Agreement between Broward County and SP Plus
Corporation for Parking Management Services for Various County Agencies, Request for Proposal
No. R1138035P1, to extend the current term of the agreement an additional one month with the option
to further extend the agreement for up to five additional one-month periods on a month-to-month basis
through August 31, 2020; and increase the contract threshold in the amount of $441,350 for a six-year
five-month amount of $5,608,963; and authorize the Mayor and Clerk to Execute same. (Commission
District 9)
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:
Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - Fifth Amendment SP Plus Corp

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Broward County Commission Regular Meeting
Director's Name: Thomas Hutka
Department: Public Works Division: Facilities Management

Information

Requested Action

MOTION TO APPROVE Fifth Amendment to the Agreement between Broward County and SP Plus
Corporation for Parking Management Services for Various County Agencies, Request for Proposal
No. R1138035P, to extend the current term of the agreement an additional one month with the option
to further extend the agreement for up to five additional one-month periods on a month-to-month
basis through August 31, 2020; and increase the contract threshold in the amount of $441,350 for a
six-year five-month amount of $5,608,963; and authorize the Mayor and Clerk to Execute same.
(Commission District 9)

Why Action is Necessary
Board of County Commission approval is required for amendments to agreements in accordance with
the provisions of the Broward County Procurement Code, Section 21.31.

What Action Accomplishes
Extends the current term of the agreement to allow for continued parking management services
through August 31, 2020 until a new contract can be awarded.

Is this Action Goal Related
No

Broward County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/8/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 19-1549, Version: 1

Previous Action Taken
None.

Summary Explanation/Background
THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT/FACILITIES MANAGEMENT DIVISION RECOMMENDS
APPROVAL OF THE ABOVE MOTION.

On June 4, 2019 (Item No. 71), the Board of County Commissioners approved a Motion to Authorize
the Director of Purchasing to execute the Fourth Amendment with SP Plus Corporation for Parking
Management Services, Agreement No. R1138035P1, for Facilities Management Division, extending
the contract term up to February 29, 2020, and increase the contract threshold in the amount of
$789,000.

This motion requests Board of County Commission approval of a Fifth Amendment (Exhibit 1) to the
agreement between Broward County and SP Plus Corporation to extend the contract term of the
agreement for an additional one month to March 31, 2020 with the option to further extend the
agreement for up to five additional one-month periods on a month-to-month basis, at the sole
discretion of County’s Director of Purchasing, through August 31, 2020; and increase the contract
threshold in the amount of $441,350 while these services are being solicited for a new contract(s).

Currently the solicitation is pending the final evaluation committee meeting and a new contract(s) is
anticipated to be awarded before August 31, 2020.

Source of Additional Information
Scott Campbell, Director, Facilities Management Division, (954) 357-5590
Thomas J. Hutka, P.E., Director, Public Works Department, (954) 357-6410

Fiscal Impact

Fiscal Impact/Cost Summary

Each requirement processed against this open-end contract will be funded by the appropriate source
at the time of release. The new potential six-year five-month amount of $5,608,963 is an increase of
$441,350 over the previous five-year eleven-month amount of $5,167,613.

Broward County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/8/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

